
 

№ Name of the 

Department 

Full name  Position Corporate Mail 

1.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Isenova Saule Shaikenovna MD, professor isenova.s@kaznmu.kz 

2.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Omarova Gulzhakhan Kashkinbaevna MD, professor omarova.g@kaznmu.kz 

3.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Bishchekova Balzira Nagashybaevna MD, professor bishekova.b@kaznmu.kz 

4.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Isina Gulzhan Muratovna MD, professor isina.g@kaznmu.kz 

5.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Sultanova Zhanat Umirzakovna MD, professor sultanova.zh@kaznmu.kz 

6.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Begniyazova Zhanara Sovetzhanovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
begniyazova.z@kaznmu.kz 

7.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Skakova Raykhan Smakhanovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
skakova.r@kaznmu.kz 

8.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Kazybaeva Aigul Smetovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
kazybayeva.a@kaznmu.kz 

9.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Saduaksova Shynar Muratovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
saduakasova.s@kaznmu.kz 

10.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Kozhabekova Tamara Audanovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
kozhabekova.t@kaznmu.kz 

11.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Nurbaeva Tattygul Yurievna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
nurbayeva.t@kaznmu.kz 

12.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Abdykalykova Bibigul Imangalievna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
abdykalykova.b@kaznmu.kz 

13.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Aigyrbayeva Altynshash Nursydykovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
aygyrbaeva.a@kaznmu.kz 

14.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Kusainova Farida Azimovna Candidate of Medical Sciences, 

Associate Professor 
kusainova.f@kaznmu.kz 

15.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Baimusanova Guldana Nurbekovna Assistant, master baimusanova.g@kaznmu.kz 

16.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Mukhametova Elmira Erikovna ассистент mukhametova.e@kaznmu.kz 

17.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Koshenova Lyaila Biratovna Assistant, master koshenova.l@kaznmu.kz 

18.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Sagandykova Nurgul Moldakasymovna Assistant sagandykova.n@kaznmu.kz 

19.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Ospanova Saule Tursyngalievna Assistant ospanov.s@kaznmu.kz 

20.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Bazarbayeva Zhadyra Ulykpanovna ассистент bazarbayeva.zh@kaznmu.kz 

21.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Umirova Raushan Ulykpanovna Assistant, master umirova.a@kaznmu.kz 

22.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Buzumova Zhanara Omanovna Assistant, master buzumova.z@kaznmu.kz 

23.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Kabyl Bakyt Kabylovna Assistant kabil.b@kaznmu.kz 

24.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Mukhamedova Aiman Mukhamedovna Assistant mukhamedova.a@kaznmu.kz 

25.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Makhmutova Elmira Abdimizhitovna Assistant makhmutova.e@kaznmu.kz 

26.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Yuldasheva Ainura Imarzhanovna Assistant yuldasheva.a@kaznmu.kz 
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27.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Ziyat Lyazat Suyerkhanovna Assistant ziyat.l@kaznmu.kz 

28.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Pernebekova Ulzhan Anarbekkyzy Assistant pernebekova.u@kaznmu.kz 

29.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Kadir Zhibek Malikkyzy Assistant kadir.z@kaznmu.kz 

30.  Obstetrics and Gynecology Rakhmanova Tatyana Khabibullaevna Assistant rakhmanova.t@kaznmu.kz 

 

 


